Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

m June 3, 2024 ADC# TE\_:E_: June 4, 2024 ADC# Iﬁ June 5, 2024 ADC# & June 6. 2024
R OVIEDQ, JOHN 308930 pA YEAGER, WILLIAM 072644 B ODHINNSON, ASVALD 154257 R CHARLEY, AARON
R OLSON, STEPHAN 231909 pa HERNANDEZ, ZAL Q077739 pB CONDE, EEFRAN 054328 R  MAYBERRY, MICHAEL
R SECHRIST, RYAN 286335 ps  OHDINNSON, EINAR 140442 aBspis PAREDES, ALFREDO 096985 R CHAMBERS, ANTHONY
R VILLARREAL, HECTOR 314963 R MOUSER, JAMES
R WASHINGTON, GEORGE 319230 R ANDERSON, QUINTIN
R BROWN, JOSHUA 362036 R BUTCHER, TYLOR
R JONES, ISAAC 349788 R GREENLEY, JOHN
R  WRIGHT, JONATHON 184631 R  MUSE, SHANE
R GUALCO, LOGAN 352344 R  MCGILBERRY, JIMMY
R PETTY, KARL 205213 R LAGUEUX, STEVEN
R MESA, TOMMY 345822 R GRAY, GABRIEL
R THOMAS, EDRIC 260064 R PO, SHAW
R RODRIGUEZ, LOUIS 226834 R NARANJO, JUAN
R FOX, ROBERT

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may
elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3), Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they
will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasaiible accgm’ﬁ?datigns such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room, Interpreter requests should bé'made as e;_a(fy as pogéible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.
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Dated June 3, 2024 Signed: : o

CHARMAN

ADC #
185624
346879
285164
195204
352767
355365
286219
363789
351938
351910
323629
323799
061942
267144
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Dcath
Modification
Pardon

Euxnnz

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training
Rescission




