

HRG TYPE	June 3, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 4, 2024	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	June 5, 2024	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	June 6, 2024	ADC#
R	OVIEDO, JOHN	308930	PΛ	YEAGER, WILLIAM	072644	PB	ODHINNSON, ASVALD	154257	R	CHARLEY, AARON	185624
R	OLSON, STEPHAN	231909	PA	HERNANDEZ, ZAL	077739	PB	CONDE, EEFRAN	054328	R	MAYBERRY, MICHAEL	346879
R	SECHRIST, RYAN	286335	PB	OHDINNSON, EINAR	140442	ABS DIS	PAREDES, ALFREDO	096985	R	CHAMBERS, ANTHONY	285164
R	VILLARREAL, HECTOR	314963							R	MOUSER, JAMES	195204
R	WASHINGTON, GEORGE	319230							R	ANDERSON, QUINTIN	352767
R	BROWN, JOSHUA	362036							R	BUTCHER, TYLOR	355365
R	JONES, ISAAC	349788							R	GREENLEY, JOHN	286219
R	WRIGHT, JONATHON	184631							R	MUSE, SHANE	363789
R	GUALCO, LOGAN	352344							R	MCGILBERRY, JIMMY	351938
R	PETTY, KARL	205213							R	LAGUEUX, STEVEN	351910
R	MESA, TOMMY	345822							R	GRAY, GABRIEL	323629
R	THOMAS, EDRIC	260064							R	PO, SHAW	323799
R	RODRIGUEZ, LOUIS	226834							R	NARANJO, JUAN	061942
1									R	FOX, ROBERT	267144

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated June 3, 2024

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

Legend:					
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR R PA	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A				
PB HA	Parole 412B Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by Court				
\mathbf{M}	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				